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Men - Cat 1/2

Place  Points  Name Team

1 62 David Richter HSP 7 10 15 8 12 10

2 49 Brian Hitchcock HSP 6 4 13 15 11

3 42 Steven Wilssens Audi 5 10 1 6 7 13

4 38 Ian Tubbs Audi 7 12 2 17

4 38 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rohrback Cycling 8 10 20

6 35 Will Teal HSP 20 15

6 35 Colby Wait-Molyneux Hagens Berman U-23 9 6 20

8 28 Eric Cockrell HSP 3 17 8

9 27 Aaron Shaw HSP 1 9 2 11 4

10 19 Bill Booth Cycle U / Apex Racing 7 12

11 18 Ian Baldwin Broadmark Capital 4 2 9 3

12 17 Ian Crane UCI CT: Jamis Hagens Berman 10 7

12 17 Russell Stevenson 17

14 15 Dustin Van Wyck HSP 8 7

15 14 Bradford Kilcline HSP 3 6 5

16 13 Jamie Stangeland Keller Rohrback Cycling 13

17 11 Ian Mensher Keller Rohrback Cycling 11

18 10 Owen Gillott Herriott Sports Performance 10

18 10 Jeffrey Gaeckle Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 2 8

18 10 Todd Herriott HSP 10

18 10 Chris Coyle Garage Racing 10

22 9 Theodore Schwartz HSP 9

22 9 Steve Fisher UCI CT: Jelly Belly Cycling 9

22 9 Logan Owen BISSELL Development Team 9

22 9 Wei-Kei Chang 9

22 9 Alex Telitsine 9

27 8 Jason Cemanski Cycle U / Apex Racing 8



27 8 Kaler Marshall Audi 8

27 8 John Wolters Tenspeed Hero / J.P. Graziano 8

30 7 Ryan Short James River Velo Sport (JRVS) 7

30 7 Jason Bethel 7

32 6 Steven Beardsley 6

32 6 Martin Acosta Threshold Sports p/b Leadout Endurance Coaching 6

32 6 Tyler Tangen Audi 2 1 3

32 6 Kyle Farrell Keller Rohrback Cycling 6

32 6 Andrew Austin Central Washington University 6

37 5 David Chipchase Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 5

37 5 Carson Miller UCI CT: Jamis Hagens Berman 5

37 5 Stephen Bedford Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgage Cycling Team 5

37 5 Morgan Schmitt UCI CT: Jelly Belly Cycling 5

37 5 Roger Bown Keller Rohrback Cycling 5

37 5 Neal Josyln Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 5

43 4 Richard Mcclung Broadmark Capital 4

43 4 Mike Foster SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4

43 4 Kent Ross PDX DEVO Junior Cycling Team 4

43 4 Bryan Urakawa Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 4

43 4 Rad Cunningham Stranamanti Cycling 4

48 3 Sebastian Trillini  Stanford University 3

48 3 Bart Hawkinson Therapeutic Associates Racing 3

48 3 Pete Groblewski Keller Rohrback Cycling 3

48 3 Benjamin Peterson Audi 3

52 2 Andrew Easley Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 2

52 2 Keiichi Otani Broadmark Capital 2

54 1 Vaughn Nelson Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 1

54 1 Zach Mcdonald 1

Men - Cat 3

Place  Points  Name Team

1 30 Steve Cullen Kenmore Velo 10 20

2 27 Christopher Coyle Garage Racing 15 12



2 27 Joseph Skokan Bikesale.com 7 7 13

4 26 Kelly Jablonski 6 20

5 25 Steve Westover 6 4 15

5 25 Bradlee Haley SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 17

7 24 Richie Frahm River City Red 7 17

8 22 Benjamin Storrar Point Defiance Counseling 9 13

9 20 Neal Joslyn Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 10 10

9 20 Cooper Rombold Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 20

11 19 Aaron Griffith SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 10 9

12 18 Leif Olson Este Racing 1 17

13 15 Zac Strode Team Steam 10 5

13 15 Kevin Vaughn 15

15 14 Zach Houvener Audi 8 6

16 13 Ludo Max HSP 8 5

16 13 Jack Stringham Garage Racing 5 8

16 13 Jeffery Nettles Recycled Cycles Racing 2 11

16 13 Eric Reid 13

20 12 Pb Thiffault Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 12

20 12 Pierre Bernard Thiffault Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 3 9

20 12 Nathan Pepin Cycle U / Apex Racing 2 10

20 12 Sam Waples 12

24 11 Nick Siverly Blue Rooster/ScanSnap 11

24 11 Nathan Hakken 11

26 10 Calvin Spranger Motofish Racing 10

26 10 Jordan Bressler 10

28 9 Birkin Owart Audi 9

28 9 Andrew Easley Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 9

28 9 Andy Anderson Bandit Elite Racing 9

28 9 Cory Lockwood 9

28 9 Edward Rosenberrg 9

33 8 Andrew Austin Old Town Bicycle Race Team (OTB) 8

33 8 Nigel Davies Bandit Elite Racing 8

33 8 Mathew Waterfall Tacoma Bike Racing Team 1 7



33 8 Andie Taylor Cycle U / Apex Racing 8

33 8 Avi Mahan 8

38 7 Bart Hawkinson Therapeutic Associates Racing 7

38 7 Benjamin Peterson Audi 2 5

38 7 Leigh Thurgood    Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 7

38 7 Leigh Thurgood Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 7

38 7 Tim Farell 7

43 6 Creighton Lowe Premier Credit Racing 6

43 6 Andrew Shirey Audi 6

43 6 Randy Salamon Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 6

43 6 Robert Brown 6

47 5 Jesse Nofziger SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 5

47 5 Ron Huebner 5

47 5 Mark Yoder TEAM ICO 5

50 4 Bart Heer SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4

50 4 David Obrien Rad Racing NW 4

50 4 Graham Christensen Vertical Earth 4

50 4 Dennis Bartlett bikesport racing team 4

50 4 Noel Kimber Audi 4

50 4 Layton Carroll- Novack Cycle U / Apex Racing 4

56 3 Michael Spring Audi 3

56 3 Henry Hamby River City Red 3

56 3 Sean Murphy Tacoma Bike Racing Team 3

56 3 Nolan Brady 3

56 3 Erik Philipson Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 3

56 3 Andrew Erickson Garage Racing 3

62 2 Geoff Andrist Blue Rooster/ScanSnap 2

62 2 Kevin Thonney 2

62 2 Wayne Brown Cycle U / Apex Racing 2

62 2 Robert Lehtinen Alki/Rubicon Racing 2

66 1 Edward Delisle 1

66 1 Jed Barden  River City Red 1

66 1 Chris Bright Emerald Velo Cycling Team Inc. 1



Men - Cat 4/5

Place  Points  Name Team

1 26 Damon Wyatt bikesport racing team 20 6

2 23 Scott Villalon Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 8 15

3 22 Sun Dang Audi 10 12

4 21 Sean Mcgraw Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 8 13

5 20 David Trumpey 3 17

5 20 Jack Duncan Audi 20

5 20 Chris Devos 20

8 19 Jack Toland 10 9

9 18 Volodymyr Kuzmenko Este Racing 9 9

10 17 Clint Schneider HSP 17

10 17 Colin Mckenna Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 4 13

10 17 Dan Warner Blue Rooster/ScanSnap 17

13 15 Kevin Mehrens Audi 15

13 15 Robby Webster 15

15 14 Chris Ragsdale Cycle U / Apex Racing 4 10

15 14 Daniel Fealk 3 11

17 13 Derek Parsons 13

18 12 Eamon Rutledge bikesport racing team 12

18 12 Brian Falkowski 4 8

18 12 John Kodin 12

21 11 Leigh Thurgood Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 6 5

21 11 Paul Dinger Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 8 3

21 11 Mathew Anderson Cycle U / Apex Racing 11

21 11 Joshua Simmons 11

25 10 Anthony Ferronato 10

25 10 Leif Olson    Este Racing 10

25 10 Evan Geary Rad Racing NW 3 7

25 10 Cory Lockwood Cyclefit 10

25 10 Michael Smith 10

25 10 Joseph Hall Cycle U / Apex Racing 10



31 9 Nick Siverly Blue Rooster/ScanSnap 9

31 9 Andrew Alexander Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 9

31 9 Yee Feng Audi 9

31 9 Andrew Sanders Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 9

31 9 Dan Filonowich 9

36 8 John Kercher Bandit Elite Racing 8

36 8 David Dipetrillo Lake Washington Velo 8

36 8 Larry Baker Old Town Bicycle Race Team (OTB) 8

36 8 Jarret Aregger Kenmore Velo 8

40 7 Eric Reid CBC Racing 7

40 7 Lewis Whiley Rad Racing NW 7

40 7 Lloyd Lints Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 3 4

40 7 Richard Barnwell Cycle U / Apex Racing 7

40 7 Jonathan Kamke Blue Rooster/ScanSnap 7

40 7 Nick Fisher Garage Racing 7

40 7 Gary Magonigle Baddlands Cycling Club 7

40 7 Rian Rustvold Washington State University 7

48 6 Bryan Torian Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 6

48 6 Brant Miller Palouse Bicycle Racing 6

48 6 Theo Arden Cycle U / Apex Racing 6

48 6 Bennett White HSP 6

48 6 Alexander Walentynowicz Herriott Sports Performance 6

53 5 Jon Moen 5

53 5 Michael Marler Slalom Consulting Racing 5

53 5 Alex Nelson Chinook Cycling 5

53 5 Christopher Kaiser   Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 5

53 5 Jeff Nelson Audi 5

53 5 Kenton Berg SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 5

59 4 Christopher Hogan Bandit Elite Racing 4

59 4 Brian Wood Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 4

59 4 Curtis McCarson 4

62 3 Adam Bailey Kenmore Velo 3

62 3 Ross Davis Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 3



64 2 David Crawford Tacoma Bike Racing Team 2

64 2 Jacob Sheppard Recycled Cycles Racing 2

64 2 Mark Deming Palouse Bicycle Racing 2

64 2 Tobias Holgers Garage Racing 2

64 2 Martin Vaneycke Tacoma Bike Racing Team 2

64 2 Andrew Morrison SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 2

64 2 Nathan Camp Cycle U / Apex Racing 2

71 1 Bradley Dean 1

71 1 George Fordham Audi 1

71 1 Lance Mcpeak L'Ecole No. 41 1

71 1 Austin Longino Bikesale.com 1

71 1 Kevin Tamura Audi 1

Women - Cat 1/2

Place  Points  Name Team

1 73 Annemarije Rook Team Group Health 10 8 9 20 9 17

2 50 Ivy Audrain Keller Rohrback Cycling 2 8 10 10 20

3 45 Sarah Carroll SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 3 10 17 15

4 41 Katherine Reinhart Puget Sound Cycling Club 8 13 20

5 29 Lise Grace Bikesale.com 1 15 13

6 28 Erica Lengacher Boat Street Cycle Club (BSCC) 7 4 17

7 27 Cynthia Maree SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 3 6 5 13

7 27 Heidi Wood Alki/Rubicon Racing 5 7 15

9 25 Jadine Riley Team Group Health 7 6 3 9

10 23 Jennifer Burtner SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 5 7 11

10 23 Vanessa Johnson SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4 4 12 3

12 19 Heather Nielson HSP 5 2 12

13 17 Laura Dodd SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 7 10

14 14 Kele Merdin 4 10

15 12 Jocelyn Setter Keller Rohrback Cycling 1 11

16 10 Jennifer Gaertner 10

17 9 Sara Youmans JET Cycling 9

17 9 Joann Kiesanowski   9

17 9 Anna Dingman Team Rockford / Clif 9



17 9 Norene Godfrey 9

21 8 Jane Evely Kenmore Velo 8

21 8 Cady Chintis Les Petites Victoires 8

23 6 Michele Conrad    Keller Rohrback Cycling 6

23 6 Betsy Cordes Palouse Bicycle Racing 6

23 6 Anne Gerard Scarlet Fire 6

26 2 Marissa Carr Boat Street Cycle Club (BSCC) 2

27 1 Gina Kavesh    Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 1

Women - Cat 3

Place  Points  Name Team

1 72 Lisa Coyne Team Group Health 7 10 20 3 17 15

2 44 Alicia King Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 7 7 8 5 17

3 29 Jodie Bolt Old Town Bicycle Race Team (OTB) 6 11 12

4 28 Katie Poinier Team Group Health 8 20

5 27 Kristen Walker Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 9 5 13

6 20 Heather Yakley Este Racing 20

7 17 Beth Everhart Bikesale.com 17

8 16 Mallory Travis Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 10 6

9 15 Malia Greening Este Racing 15

9 15 Lara Sirois Alki/Rubicon Racing 8 7

10 13 Elizabeth Peterson Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 3 10

10 13 Gina Estep Este Racing 13

10 13 Danita Dunlap Spokeswomen Racing 9 4

13 12 Sheila Walsh Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 12

14 11 Lisa Steppe Bikesale.com 9 2

14 11 Heidi Gaertner Team Group Health 11

16 10 Carly Tu Spokeswomen Racing 10

16 10 Shelley Dunlop Therapeutic Associates Racing 10

16 10 Amanda Mcnabb Team Group Health 2 3 5

16 10 Lb Kregenow Team Group Health 4 6

16 10 Agnes Sauvage Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 10

16 10 Sharon Gregg Team Group Health 10



22 9 Theresa Harding SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 9

22 9 Jennifer Burke Baddlands Cycling Club 9

22 9 Allison Daniel 9

25 8 Karen Kowalchyk Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 8

25 8 Karen Wilkinson Team Group Health 8

25 8 Leina Tani Team Group Health 8

28 7 Taldi Walter Team Group Health 7

29 6 Lori Brault 6

29 6 Karen Wilkinson  Team Group Health 6

30 5 Jessie Hickel Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 5

31 4 Courtney Gould Therapeutic Associates Racing 4

32 2 Karine Valliant Saunders SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 2

33 1 Eryn Maris Spokeswomen Racing 1

33 1 Shannon Payne Bikesale.com 1

Women - Cat 4

Place  Points  Name Team

1 43 Emily Huebner Keller Rohrback Cycling 8 15 20

2 36 Christine Denis HSP 4 17 15

3 34 Melissa Beams Spokeswomen Racing 10 5 9 10

4 30 Amber Gunning SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 7 6 17

5 26 Amanda Loser SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 2 5 13 6

6 20 Heather Yakely Este Racing 20

7 20 Nicole Weiss Team Group Health 2 9 9

8 20 Hillary King Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 10 10

9 20 Michelle Murphy 20

10 18 Lisa Worthington Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 4 1 13

11 17 Melodie Hewitt 17

12 16 Stephanie Sipes Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 4 8 4

13 15 Amanda Anttilaoza Team Group Health 9 6

13 15 Mckayla Dunfey Team Group Health 3 5 7

13 15 Jackie Craver Bikesale.com 7 8

13 15 Debbie Mcfarland SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4 11



17 14 Malia Greening Este Racing 6 8

18 13 Thury Gudmundsdottir 13

19 12 Victoria Lord Bikesale.com 12

19 12 Taldi Walter Team Group Health 3 9

19 12 Kirsten Soelling SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 4

19 12 Margaret Ovenell 12

23 11 Shannon Mallory Whatcom Women Development Team 11

23 11 Alexie Montaland 11

25 10 Beth Everhart Bikesale.com 10

25 10 Olivia Maurey 10

25 10 Beth Pfost SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 2

25 10 Tina Donahue Alki/Rubicon Racing 10

25 10 Kelly Davis Team Group Health 7 3 12

25 10 Christi Kenyon Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 5 5

25 10 Nicole Fortier 10

32 9 Jennifer Santoyo  Bikesale.com 9

32 9 Megan Fay Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 3 6

32 9 Diane Zaida 9

32 9 Joanna Klimczak 9

36 8 Molly Blust Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 8

37 7 Veronica Parkin  Whatcom Women Development Team 7

37 7 Gina Estep 7

37 7 Lisa Steppe Bikesale.com 7

40 6 Anamaria Popp Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 6

40 6 Linda Park Team Group Health 6

42 5 Julie Vieselmeyr 5

43 3 Debra Moon 3

43 3 Emily Alexander 3

45 2 Kelley Mast Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 2

45 2 Robin Solinsky Team Group Health 2

45 2  Myann Refai    2

48 1 Susanne Smith Bike Masters- WA 1 15

48 1 Emily Ethen Bikesale.com 1



48 1 Lavonne Wilson Team Group Health 1


